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CAMPBELL CO. (N.E.) Pop. 13,486CAMPBELL CO. (N.E.) Pop. 13,486
Kep. vote in1892, 1,561;Dem. 813;Peo. 42;Pro. 5.
Hilly;the Cumberland Mountains cross the centre;
Kep. vote in1892, 1,561;Dem. 813;Peo. 42;Pro. 5.
Hilly;the Cumberland Mountains cross the centre ;i

largely timbered ;soil fertile inthe valleys. Extensivelargely timbered ;soil fertile inthe valleys. Extensive
coal mines have been opened and developed, employ-coal mines have been opened and developed, employ-
inga capital of $150,000 and about 500 hands. Productsinga capital of $150,000 and about 500 hands. Products
—Corn, oats, wheat, hay, sugar, pork;live stock.—Corn, oats, wheat, hay, sugar, pork;live stock.
County Seat, Jacksboro, pop. 374.County Seat, Jacksboro, pop. 374.

Circdrc
Advance-Sentinel Local... Jellico *672

CANNON CO. (C) Pop. 18,197
Dem. vote in1892,1,092;Bep. 554;Peo. 63;Pro. 4.
Uneven; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,

Advance-Sentinel Local... Jellico *672

CANNON CO. (C) Pop. 18,197
Dem. vote in1892,1,092;Bep. 554;Peo. 63;Pro. 4.
Uneven; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,

tobacco, butter, wool, a little cotton, pork;live stock.tobacco, butter, wool, a little cotton, pork;live stock.
County Seat, Woodbury, pop. 576.County Seat, Woodbury, pop. 576.

Circarc
Cannon Courier. Dem.....Woodbury t 400Cannon Courier. Dem.....Woodbury t 400

CARROIiL CO. (W.) Pop. 23,630CARROIiL CO. (W.) Pop. 23,630
Rep. vote in1892, 2,057 ;Dem. 1,636;Peo. 552;Pro. 54.

Nearly level; soil fertile. Products— Cotton, corn,
Rep. vote in1892, 2,057 ;Dem. 1,636 ; Peo. 552;Pro. 54.

Nearly level; soil fertile. Products— Cotton, corn,
wheat, butter, wool, pork; live stock. Several flourwheat, butter, wool, pork; live stock. Several flour
and lumber mills, cloth dressing and wool cardingand lumber mills, cloth dressing and wool carding
establishments. County Skat, Huntingdon, p0p.707.establishments. County Skat, Huntingdon, p0p.707.

ClrcCirc
Carroll County Democrat.Dem Huntingdon t.-41,000Carroll County Democrat..Dem Huntingdon t.-41,000
Tennessee Bepublican Bep " ... 720
Herald Dem McKenzie 600
Tennessee Republican Rep " ... 720
Herald Dem McKenzie 600

CARTER CO. (N.E.) Pop. 13,389
Bep. vote in1892, 1877;Dem. 479;Pro. 89.

CARTER CO. (N.E.) Pop. 13,389
Rep. vote in1892, 1877;Dem. 479;Pro. 89.

Mountainous— lron Mountain on southeast border;Mountainous— lron Mountain on southeast border;
richbeds ofiron ore;soil fertile in the valleys. Pro-richbeds ofiron ore;soil fertile in the valleys. Pro-
ducts

—
Corn, oats, wheat, hay, pork ;live stock.ducts

—
Corn, oats, wheat, hay, pork ;live stock.

Several iron forges. County Seat, Elizabeth ton. pop.Several iron forges. County Skat, Elizabeth ton, pop.
734.734.

CircCirc
Mountaineer Rep Elizabethtont... 780Mountaineer Bep Elizabethtont— 780
Watauga ValleyNews Local .. " ... 750Watauga ValleyNews Local .. " ... 750

CHEATHAM CO. (N.W.C.)..Pop. 8,845
Dem. vote in1892, 732;Peo. 554;Bep. 242;Pro. 19.
Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,

CHEATHAM CO. (N.W.C.)..Pop. 8,845
Dem. vote in1892, 732;Peo. 554;Rep. 242;Pro. 19.
¦Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,

oats, wheat, alittle cotton, sorghum, fruits;much porkoats, wheat, alittle cotton, sorghum, fruits;much pork
produced ;stock raising an important industry. Largeproduced ;stock raising an important industry. Large
quantities of powder manufactured at Sycamore, andquantities of powder manufactured at Sycamore, and
many flourand lumber millsthrough the county;largemany flourand lumber millsthrough the county;large
quantities of shingles, clapboards, staves, and hoopsquantities of shingles, clapboards, staves, and hoops
are made. County Seat, Ashland City, pop. 358.are made. County Seat, Ashland City, pop. 358.

CircCirc
Times Local .Ashland Cityt.. *600Times Local .Ashland Cityt.. *600
Banner Rep DeepSpring

CHESTER CO. (S.W.) Pop. 9,069

Dem. vote in1892, 737 ;Rep. 480;Peo. 267;Pro. 12.
Products— Cotton, corn, fruits, vegetable ;cattle and

Banner Bep Deep Spring.....

CHESTER CO. (S.W.) Pop. 9,069

Dem. vote in1892, 737 ;Bep. 480;Peo. 267;Pro. 12.
Products— Cotton, corn, fruits, vegetable ;cattle and

hogs. County Seat, Henderson, pop. 1,069.bogs. County Seat, Henderson, pop. 1,069.
CircCirc

New Era Henderson t 700New Era Henderson t 700

CIiAIBORNE CO. (N.E.) Pop. 15,103CIiAIBORNE CO. (N.E.) Pop. 15,103
Rep. votein1892, 1,437; Dem. 986;Peo. 144;Pro. 10.
Partly mountainous ;Cumberland Mountains on

Rep. votein1892, 1,437; Dem. 986;Peo. 144;Pro. 10.
Partly mountainous ;Cumberland Mountains on

northwest ;soil fertilein places ;large beds of ironore.northwest ;soil fertilein places ;large beds of ironore.
Products— Corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, pork;livestock.Products— Corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, pork;livestock.
County Seat, Tazewell, pop. *342.County Seat, Tazewell, pop. *342.

CircCirc
Claiborne Progress Ind .Tazewell t J720

CLAYCO. (N.) Pop. 7,260
Dem. vote in1893, 743;Rep. 391;Peo.' 96;Pro. 32.
Hilly;soilfertile. Products— Corn, tobacco, wheat,

Claiborne Progress Ind .Tazewell t J720

CLAYCO. (N.) Pop. 7,260

Dem. vote in1893, 743;Bep. 391;Peo.' 96;Pro. 32.
Hilly;soilfertile. Products— Corn, tobacco, wheat.

oate ;livestock. County Seat, Cellna, pop. 223.
NoPapers.

oate ;livestock. County Seat, Cellna, pop. 223.
NoPapers.

COCKE CO. (E.) Pop. 16,523
Rep. vote in1892, 1,831;Dem. 873;Peo. 22;Pro. 8.
Broken;Boilfertile,rich iniron ore, gold,silver and

COCKE CO. (E.) Pop. 16,523
Bep. vote in1892, 1,831;Dem. 873;Peo. 22;Pro. 8.
Broken;soil fertile,rich iniron ore, gold,silver and

other minerals. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, butter,other minerals. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, butter,
pork, lumber, wool,flour, tobacco, potatoes and fruit;
fivestock. County Seat, Newport, pop. 658.
pork, lumber, wool,flour, tobacco, potatoes and fruit;
fivestock. County Seat, Newport, pop. 658.

Clrcare
Weekly Rep...._Newportt 600Weekly Rep...._Newportt 600

COFFEE CO. (S.C.) Pop. 13,52yCOFFEE CO. (S.C.) Pop. 13,52y
Dem. vote in1892,1,415;Hep. 414;Peo. 297;pro o0o0
Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Corn ww

Dem. vote in1892,1,415;Hep. 414;Peo. 297;pro o0o0
Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Corn WWoats, rye;some cotton;pork;live stock. Mannfn

tures. County Seat, Manchester, pop. 621. uuiac
-oats, rye;some cotton;pork;live stock. Mannfn

tures. County Seat, Manchester, pop. 621. uuiac
-

••Dem Manchester t750Times .Dem ManchesterTimes..
Guardian (s-wkly)....Ind. Dem.....Tullahoma „ j386

CROCKETT CO. (W.) Pop. 15,u6
Dem. vote in1892,1,271;Bep. 830;Peo. 261;Pro. 30

Guardian (s-wkly)....Ind. Dem.....Tullahoma „ j386

CROCKETT CO. (W.) Pop. 15,u6
Dem. vote in1892,1,271;Bep. 830;Peo. 261;Pro. 30
Nearlylevel; soil fertileinplaces. Products— Cottoncorn;live stock ;a large fruit producinc res-innCounty Skat, Alamo, pop. 340. s "•
Nearlylevel; soil fertileinplaces. Products— Cottoncorn;live stock ;a large fruit producinc res-innCounty Skat, Alamo, pop. 340. s "•

Signal AlamotSignal Alamot
Crockett County Sentinel.Jnd Bells j72s

CUMBERLAND CO. (E.C.)..Pop. 5,376
Bep. vote in1892, 632;Dem. 339;Peo. 16;Pro. 6.

Boiling and broken; soil fertile. Products— Live

Crockett County Sentinel.Jnd Bells jyjjg

CUMBERLAND CO. (E.C.)..Pop. 5,376
Bep. vote in1892, 632;Dem. 339;Peo. 16;Pro. 6.

Boiling and broken; soil fertile. Products— Livestock, corn, oats, potatoes, pork. Lumber, etc.;abouttwenty saw mills. County Seat, Crossville, pop. 266
stock, corn, oats, potatoes, pork. Lumber, etc.;abouttwenty saw mills. County Seat, Crossville, pop. 266.

CmCirc
Chronicle Ind Crossville t 600Chronicle Ind Crossville t 600
Tennessee Times Bep. " _

|750

DAVIDSON CO. (N.) Pop.108,174

Tennessee Times Bep. " _
|750

DAVIDSON CO. (N.) Pop. 108,174
Dem. vote in1892, 8,392;Bep. 2,993 ;Pro. 389;Peo. 371.

Products— Cotton, corn, oats, wheat, barley, Irish
Dem. vote in1892, 8,392;Bep. 2,993 ;Pro. 389;Peo. 371.

Products— Cotton, corn, oats, wheat, barley, Irish
and sweet potatoes, butter, pork;blooded stock, horses,and sweet potatoes, butter, pork;blooded stock, horses,
cattle, and sheep. Manufactures numerous and varied.cattle, and sheep. Manufactures numerous and varied.
County Seat and State Capital, Nashville, pop.County Seat and State Capital, Nashville, pop!
76,168.76,168.

CircCirc
Advanced Quarterly Bapt.S.S..Nashville t 125,000Advanced Quarterly Bapt.S.S..Nashville t 125,000

American (morn.) .Dem
"

8,955American (morn.) .Dem
"

8,955

American (Sunday) Dem "
13,900American (Sunday) Dem "
13,900

American (s-wkly) Dem
"

23,700American (s-wkly) Dem
"

23,700
AnzeigerdesSUdens(Ger.)lnd

"
AnzeigerdesSUdens(Ger.)lnd
A.O.U.W.Messenger(mo.)A.O.U.W.

"
12,500A.O.U.W.Messenger(mo.)A.O.U.W.

"
12,500

Banner (evg.) Ind
"

12,418Banner (evg.) Ind
"

12,418
Banner. Ind

"
5,186Banner. Ind

"
5,186

Baptist and Beflector Bapt
"

J6.500Baptist and Beflector Bapt
"

J6.500
BibleStudy (mo.) S. S.

"
J5.800BibleStudy (mo.) S. S.

"
J5.800

Breeder andHorseman Horselnts. " ~Breeder andHorseman Horse Ints.

Chat .Soc
" 13,000Chat .Soc
" 13,000

Christian Advocate Meth .. "
25,000Christian Advocate Meth .. "
25,000

Citizen (Cold) Bep
" *700Citizen (Cold) Bep
" *700

Confederate Veteran(mo.)Conf.Vet.
"

Ul.OOOConfederate Veteran(mo.)Conf.Vet.
"

tII.OOO
Cumberland Presbyterian C.Presb.

"
i10,300Cumberland Presbyterian C.Presb.

"
i10,300

Current- Voice Pop
"

Current- Voice Pop
"

DentalHeadlight (quar.)..Dental..
"

1.500DentalHeadlight (quar.)..Dental..
"

1.500
DixieMiller(mo.) Muling

"
J5.872DixieMiller(mo.) Milling

"
J5.872

EpworthEra Meth .. "
EpworthEra Meth .. "
Fisk Herald (mo.) (Col"d).Coll

" 5WFisk Herald (mo.) (Col"d).Coll
" 5W

Gospel Advocate Chn ...„ " J12.000Gospel Advocate Chn ...„ " J12.000
Home, Farm and Fan- \ -p.,,-,,. ..

cier (mo.) )±"ouit ..Home, Farm and Fan- \ -p.,,-,,.
cier (mo.) )Poult ..

Intermediate Quarterly ...Bapt.S.S.
" 85,000Intermediate Quarterly ...Bapt.S.S.
" 85,000

Journal oflabor Labor..
"

12
-
200Journal ofLabor Labor..

"
12

-
200

Journal of Medicine and "I ATz^, ¦¦ 1,500
Surgery (mo.) j-.oi.eaJournal of Medicine and "I ATz^, ¦¦ 1,500
Surgery (mo.) j-.oi.ea

Kappa Alpha Journal \tv»+<». » 600Kappa Alpha Journal \tv»+<». » 600
(bi-monthly) j-

*rater-(bi-monthly) j-
*rater-

Methodist Beview of) T.T
-

f>l <• 7,500
Missions (mo.) JJvietn...Methodist Beview of)ht,.**, « 7,500
Missions (mo.) JJvietn...

Missionary (mo.) Presb.Miss
"

Missionary (mo.) Presb.Miss.,

OphthalmicBecord(mo.)..Med ... "
PnllndiiiTnfPniVHtmn \

" *$®
OphthalmicBecord(mo.)..Med ... "
Palladium (Cold) (mo.)

" I<mPalladium (Cold) (mo.).

Pilot Prohib.
"

t5'4®4®
PUot Prohib.

" Js'^TPrimaryQuarterly Bapt.S.S.
" 85l°^

PrimaryQuarterly Bapt.S.S.
" 85l°V

PythianPeriod K.ofP..
" w"

PythianPeriod K.ofP..
"

*Z
Bepublican Bep

" '
Bepublican Bep

" '

Bogerana (mo.) Coll
" —

¦»"Bogerana (mo.) Coll..
Southern Journal of")

Pharmacy and Mate- J-Pharm.
"

riaMedica (mo.) J
Southern Journal of")

Pharmacy and Mate- J-Pharm.
riaMedica (mo.) J

Southern Lumberman "lm~ii«»
' t*fl®

(s-m0.)....- / iTaae
-Southern Lumberman \m__flo ¦ {4,000

(s-m0.)....-. / iTaae
-

Cibctoation :tPublishers' reports. Roman figures—estimated
•

Sworn.
Population: Census of 1890. 'Estimated, tCounty Seat.


